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 CHRISTMAS JINGLE DIGITAL KIT

  A HOLLY, JOLLY CHRISTMAS STAMP BRUSH SET

 ROCK-A-BYE DIGITAL KIT

 ALL IN THE FAMILY STAMP BRUSH SET

 SUNNY DAY DIGITAL KIT

 BEST WISHES & MORE STAMP BRUSH SET
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 CALENDAR CUES STAMP BRUSH SET

 CUTE CUES STAMP BRUSH SET

 CHRISTMAS JINGLE STAMP BRUSH SET

 EAT, DRINK, & BE SCARY STAMP BRUSH SET

 CUTE CATS STAMP BRUSH SET

 GARDEN WHIMSY STAMP BRUSH SET
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 HOLIDAY BLITZ STAMP BRUSH SET

 ONE OF A KIND STAMP BRUSH SET

 MAN'S BEST FRIEND STAMP BRUSH SET

 SPORTING STAMP BRUSH SET

 ONCE UPON A TIME STAMP BRUSH SET

 TEXTURED STAMP BRUSH SET
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 THOUGHTS & PRAYERS STAMP BRUSH SET

 VILLA DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

 WISHES & GREETINGS STAMP BRUSH SET

 ALPINE RIBBON

 TEXTILE DESIGNER SERIES PAPER



✓ Item # Download Name Contents Coordinating Colors US Price CAN Price Release Date Designer Template

 NA CHRISTMAS JINGLE DIGITAL KIT

4 DSP Patterns, 
55 embel-

lishments, 20 
templates 

Chocolate Chip, Old Olive, Real Red, Very 
Vanilla

 NA  NA  NA 

12-page 5" x 5", 8" x 8", 12" x 
12", 8-1/2" x 11", and 11" x 8-1/2" 
photobooks, three 4-1/4" x 5-1/2", 

5-1/2" x 4-1/4", 5" x 7", 7" x 5", 
and 6" x 6" greeting cards

 NA ROCK-A-BYE DIGITAL KIT

8 DSP Patterns, 
113 embel-

lishments, 40 
templates

Certainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Old 
Olive, So Saffron, 

 NA  NA  NA 

two 12-page 5" x 5", 8" x 8", 12" 
x 12", 8-1/2'x11, and 11" x 8-1/2" 
photobooks, six 4-1/4" x 5-1/2", 
5-1/2" x 4-1/4", 5" x 7", 7" x 5", 

and 6" x 6" greeting cards

 NA SUNNY DAY DIGITAL KIT

4 DSP Patterns, 
75 embel-

lishments, 20 
templates 

Old Olive, Pink Passion, Pumpkin Pie, 
Tempting Turquoise

 NA  NA  NA 

12-page 5" x 5", 8" x 8", 12" x 
12", 8-1/2" x 11", and 11" x 8-1/2" 
photobooks, three 4-1/4" x 5-1/2", 

5-1/2" x 4-1/4", 5" x 7", 7" x 5", 
and 6" x 6" greeting cards

 NA A HOLLY, JOLLY CHRISTMAS STAMP BRUSH SET 8-piece  NA  NA  NA ---

 NA ALL IN THE FAMILY STAMP BRUSH SET 28-piece  NA  NA  NA ---

 NA BEST WISHES & MORE STAMP BRUSH SET 9-piece  NA  NA  NA ---

 NA CALENDAR CUES STAMP BRUSH SET 6-piece  NA  NA  NA ---

 NA CHRISTMAS JINGLE STAMP BRUSH SET 8-piece  NA  NA  NA ---

 NA CUTE CATS STAMP BRUSH SET 7-piece  NA  NA  NA ---

 NA CUTE CUES STAMP BRUSH SET 6-piece  NA  NA  NA ---

 NA EAT, DRINK, & BE SCARY STAMP BRUSH SET 5-piece  NA  NA  NA ---

 NA GARDEN WHIMSY STAMP BRUSH SET 8-piece  NA  NA  NA ---

 NA HOLIDAY BLITZ STAMP BRUSH SET 28-piece  NA  NA  NA ---

 NA MAN'S BEST FRIEND STAMP BRUSH SET 6-piece  NA  NA  NA ---

 NA ONCE UPON A TIME STAMP BRUSH SET 4-piece  NA  NA  NA ---

 NA ONE OF A KIND STAMP BRUSH SET 6-piece  NA  NA  NA ---

 NA SPORTING STAMP BRUSH SET 8-piece  NA  NA  NA ---

 NA SUMMER HOME STAMP BRUSH SET 1-piece  NA  NA  NA ---

 NA SUNNY DAY STAMP BRUSH SET 3-piece  NA  NA  NA ---

 NA TEXTURED STAMP BRUSH SET 1-piece  NA  NA  NA ---

 NA THOUGHTS & PRAYERS STAMP BRUSH SET 8-piece  NA  NA  NA ---

 NA WISHES & GREETINGS STAMP BRUSH SET 20-piece  NA  NA  NA ---
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 NA TEXTILE DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 34 DSP Patterns

Almost Amethyst, Always Artichoke, Baja 
Breeze, Bashful Blue, Basic Black, Basic 
Gray, Bermuda Bay, Brocade Blue, Cer-

tainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, 
Crushed Curry, Dusty Durango, Garden 
Green, Kiwi Kiss, Mellow Moss, Melon 

Mambo, More Mustard, Night of Navy, Not 
Quite Navy, Old Olive, Perfect Plum, Pretty 
in Pink, Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, Really Rust, 
Regal Rose, Rich Razzleberry, Riding Hood 
Red, Rose Red, Ruby Red, So Saffron, Soft 

Suede, Tempting Turquoise

 NA  NA  NA ---

 NA VILLA DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 34 DSP Patterns

Almost Amethyst, Always Artichoke, Baja 
Breeze, Bashful Blue, Basic Black, Basic 
Gray, Bermuda Bay, Brocade Blue, Cer-

tainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, 
Crushed Curry, Dusty Durango, Garden 
Green, Kiwi Kiss, Mellow Moss, Melon 

Mambo, More Mustard, Night of Navy, Not 
Quite Navy, Old Olive, Perfect Plum, Pretty 
in Pink, Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, Really Rust, 
Regal Rose, Rich Razzleberry, Riding Hood 
Red, Rose Red, Ruby Red, So Saffron, Soft 

Suede, Tempting Turquoise

 NA  NA  NA ---

 NA ALPINE RIBBON 3-piece Chocolate Chip, Old Olive, Real Red  NA  NA  NA ---
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118465 HAPPY BDAY DIGITAL KIT*

119098 A LITTLE BIRTHDAY CHEER  STAMP BRUSH SET*

118466 HOPPY MEMORIES DIGITAL KIT*

118823 ABC ALPHABET LOWER  STAMP BRUSH SET*

118464 SUMMER HOME DIGITAL KIT*

118825 ALL HOLIDAYS  STAMP BRUSH SET*
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118819 ALL SCALLOPS STAMP BRUSH SET*

118833 BIG BOLD BIRTHDAY STAMP BRUSH SET*

118817 ALWAYS STAMP BRUSH SET*

118820 CERTIFIED  STAMP BRUSH SET*

118843 BAROQUE MOTIFS STAMP BRUSH SET*

118834 CHEEP TALK STAMP BRUSH SET*
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119836 COPYRIGHT STAMP BRUSH SET

119099 EXTREME ELEMENTS STAMP BRUSH SET*

118844 DEFINE YOUR LIFE STAMP BRUSH SET*

118835 FAVORITE THINGS STAMP BRUSH SET*

118818 ENJOY EVERY MOMENT STAMP BRUSH SET*

118836 FOR ALL YOU DO STAMP BRUSH SET*



PAGE 10 |  2009 DOWNLOADS
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119104 FRAMES WITH A FLOURISH STAMP BRUSH SET*

118837 GOOD FRIEND STAMP BRUSH SET*

118829 FRIENDS 24-7 STAMP BRUSH SET*

118830 GREATEST MOMENTS STAMP BRUSH SET*

118824 FUNDAMENTAL PHRASES STAMP BRUSH SET*

118831 HEARD FROM THE HEART STAMP BRUSH SET*



PAGE 11 |  2009 DOWNLOADS
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118838 HOPPY MEMORIES STAMP BRUSH SET*

119097 NURSERY NECESSITIES  STAMP BRUSH SET*

119095 HUGS AND WISHES STAMP BRUSH SET*

119094 OLD SAINT NICK STAMP BRUSH SET*

118839 INTRODUCING STAMP BRUSH SET*

118828 PARTY HEARTY STAMP BRUSH SET*
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118840 PETAL PIZZAZZ STAMP BRUSH SET*

118821 SCHOOLBOOK SERIF ALPHABET 
STAMP BRUSH SET*

118841 RAZZLE DAZZLE STAMP BRUSH SET*

118822 SCHOOLBOOK SERIF NUMBERS  
STAMP BRUSH SET*

118832 SCHOOL DAYS STAMP BRUSH SET*

118845 SEASON OF CHEER STAMP BRUSH SET*
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119835 SIMPLE FRIENDSHIP STAMP BRUSH SET*

118826 THANK YOU KINDLY STAMP BRUSH SET*

119100 SNOWBURST STAMP BRUSH SET*

119101 TOGETHER FOREVER STAMP BRUSH SET*

118842 SWEET SEASON STAMP BRUSH SET*

118846 TORN EDGES STAMP BRUSH SET*



PAGE 14 |  2009 DOWNLOADS

Catalog | Artwork Thumbnails

119096 TREE TRIMMINGS STAMP BRUSH SET*

119103 WORLD TOUR STAMP BRUSH SET*

118827 UPSY DAISY STAMP BRUSH SET*

118847 3/16" BRADS (ALL CORE COLORS)*

119102 WINTER POST STAMP BRUSH SET*

118866 BUTTON BOUQUET*
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118867 BUTTON LATTE*

118853 PUNCH SHAPES*

118849 CARD STOCK PLAIN (ALL CORE COLORS)*

118851 RIBBON 1/4" (ALL CORE COLORS)*

118848 EYELETS (ALL CORE COLORS)*

118852 RIBBON 1/4" KNOT (ALL CORE COLORS)*
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118850 ROUND BUTTONS (ALL CORE COLORS)*

118864 STYLED VANILLA HARDWARE*

118865 STAPLE & STITCHING*

118854 BLOOMS DESIGNER SERIES PAPER*

118863 STYLED SILVER HARDWARE*

118855 BROCADE DESIGNER SERIES PAPER*
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118856 DISTRESSED DESIGNER SERIES PAPER*

118859 LARGE POLKA DOT DESIGNER SERIES PAPER*

118857 DOTTED STRIPE DESIGNER SERIES PAPER*

118860 SCRIPT DESIGNER SERIES PAPER*

118858 GRID DESIGNER SERIES PAPER*

118861 SMALL POLKA DOT DESIGNER SERIES PAPER*
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118862 STRIPE DESIGNER SERIES PAPER*

118124 MEDALLION STAMP BRUSH SET

118114 CAST A SPELL DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

118126 CIRCLE CIRCUS STAMP BRUSH SET

118115 NIGHT AND DAY DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

118116 SCHOOL DAYS II STAMP BRUSH SET
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118121 GREATEST MOMENTS II STAMP BRUSH SET

118118 FRIEND BY DEFINITION STAMP BRUSH SET

118122 PUMPKIN PATCH STAMP BRUSH SET

118119 JUST PERFECT ALPHABET STAMP BRUSH SET

118117 BERRY CHRISTMAS STAMP BRUSH SET

120880 CHRISTMAS COCOA II DIGITAL KIT
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120881 WRITE STUFF II DIGITAL KIT

118120 CALENDAR BASICS KIT

120882 ICICLE PHOTOCARD DIGITAL KIT

121423 CALENDAR GRID BASIC

120883 MERRY MOMENTS PHOTOCARD DIGITAL KIT
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118465 HAPPY BDAY DIGITAL KIT*

4 DSP Patterns, 
73 embel-

lishments, 20 
templates 

Brocade Blue, Certainly Celery, Crushed 
Curry, Ruby Red

 $14.95  $19.95 10/1/09

12-page 5" x 5", 8" x 8", 12" x 
12", 8-1/2" x 11", and 11" x 8-1/2" 
photobooks, three 4-1/4" x 5-1/2", 

5-1/2" x  4-1/4", 5" x 7", 7" x 5", 
and 6" x 6" greeting cards

118466 HOPPY MEMORIES DIGITAL KIT*

4 DSP Patterns, 
64 embel-

lishments, 20 
templates 

Chocolate Chip, Kiwi Kiss, Pumpkin Pie, 
Real Red, 

 $14.95  $19.95 10/1/09

12-page 5" x 5", 8" x 8", 12" x 
12", 8-1/2" x 11", and 11" x 8-1/2" 
photobooks, three 4-1/4" x 5-1/2", 

5-1/2" x 4-1/4", 5" x 7", 7" x 5", 
and 6" x 6" greeting cards

118464 SUMMER HOME DIGITAL KIT*

4 DSP Patterns, 
92 embel-

lishments, 20 
templates 

Baja Breeze, Chocolate Chip, Kiwi Kiss, 
Riding Hood Red

 $14.95  $19.95 10/1/09

12-page 5" x 5", 8" x 8", 12" x 
12", 8-1/2" x 11", and 11" x 8-1/2" 
photobooks, three 4-1/4" x 5-1/2", 

5-1/2" x 4-1/4", 5" x 7", 7" x 5", 
and 6" x 6" greeting cards

119098 A LITTLE BIRTHDAY CHEER  STAMP BRUSH SET* 4-piece  $1.95  $2.95 10/1/09 ---

118823 ABC ALPHABET LOWER  STAMP BRUSH SET* 28-piece  $7.95  $9.95 10/1/09 ---

118825 ALL HOLIDAYS  STAMP BRUSH SET* 11-piece  $5.95  $7.95 10/1/09 ---

118819 ALL SCALLOPS STAMP BRUSH SET* 6-piece  $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118817 ALWAYS STAMP BRUSH SET* 11-piece  $5.95  $7.95 10/1/09 ---

118843 BAROQUE MOTIFS STAMP BRUSH SET* 6-piece  $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118833 BIG BOLD BIRTHDAY STAMP BRUSH SET* 13-piece  $7.95  $9.95 10/1/09 ---

118820 CERTIFIED  STAMP BRUSH SET* 6-piece  $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118834 CHEEP TALK STAMP BRUSH SET* 11-piece  $5.95  $7.95 10/1/09 ---

119836 COPYRIGHT STAMP BRUSH SET 4-piece  $0.95  $1.25 10/1/09 ---

118844 DEFINE YOUR LIFE STAMP BRUSH SET* 28-piece  $7.95  $9.95 10/1/09 ---

118818 ENJOY EVERY MOMENT STAMP BRUSH SET* 11-piece  $5.95  $7.95 10/1/09 ---

119099 EXTREME ELEMENTS STAMP BRUSH SET* 6-piece  $1.95  $2.95 10/1/09 ---

118835 FAVORITE THINGS STAMP BRUSH SET* 5-piece  $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118836 FOR ALL YOU DO STAMP BRUSH SET* 10-piece  $5.95  $7.95 10/1/09 ---

119104 FRAMES WITH A FLOURISH STAMP BRUSH SET* 8-piece  $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118829 FRIENDS 24-7 STAMP BRUSH SET* 7-piece  $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118824 FUNDAMENTAL PHRASES STAMP BRUSH SET* 24-piece  $7.95  $9.95 10/1/09 ---

118837 GOOD FRIEND STAMP BRUSH SET* 8-piece  $5.95  $7.95 10/1/09 ---

118830 GREATEST MOMENTS STAMP BRUSH SET* 14-piece  $5.95  $7.95 10/1/09 ---

118831 HEARD FROM THE HEART STAMP BRUSH SET* 4-piece  $5.95  $7.95 10/1/09 ---

118838 HOPPY MEMORIES STAMP BRUSH SET* 7-piece  $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---
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119095 HUGS AND WISHES STAMP BRUSH SET* 6-piece  $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118839 INTRODUCING STAMP BRUSH SET* 4-piece  $1.95  $2.95 10/1/09 ---

119097 NURSERY NECESSITIES  STAMP BRUSH SET* 16-piece  $7.95  $9.95 10/1/09 ---

119094 OLD SAINT NICK STAMP BRUSH SET* 10-piece  $5.95  $7.95 10/1/09 ---

118828 PARTY HEARTY STAMP BRUSH SET* 9-piece  $5.95  $7.95 10/1/09 ---

118840 PETAL PIZZAZZ STAMP BRUSH SET* 7-piece  $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118841 RAZZLE DAZZLE STAMP BRUSH SET* 5-piece  $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118832 SCHOOL DAYS STAMP BRUSH SET* 13-piece  $5.95  $7.95 10/1/09 ---

118821 SCHOOLBOOK SERIF ALPHABET STAMP BRUSH SET* 27-piece  $7.95  $9.95 10/1/09 ---

118822 SCHOOLBOOK SERIF NUMBERS  STAMP BRUSH SET* 11-piece  $7.95  $9.95 10/1/09 ---

118845 SEASON OF CHEER STAMP BRUSH SET* 17-piece  $7.95  $9.95 10/1/09 ---

119835 SIMPLE FRIENDSHIP STAMP BRUSH SET* 7-piece  $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

119100 SNOWBURST STAMP BRUSH SET* 6-piece  $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118842 SWEET SEASON STAMP BRUSH SET* 4-piece  $1.95  $2.95 10/1/09 ---

118826 THANK YOU KINDLY STAMP BRUSH SET* 4-piece  $1.95  $2.95 10/1/09 ---

119101 TOGETHER FOREVER STAMP BRUSH SET* 6-piece  $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118846 TORN EDGES STAMP BRUSH SET* 6-piece  $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

119096 TREE TRIMMINGS STAMP BRUSH SET* 4-piece  $1.95  $2.95 10/1/09 ---

118827 UPSY DAISY STAMP BRUSH SET* 4-piece  $1.95  $2.95 10/1/09 ---

119102 WINTER POST STAMP BRUSH SET* 7-piece  $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

119103 WORLD TOUR STAMP BRUSH SET* 6-piece  $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118847 3/16" BRADS (ALL CORE COLORS)* 35-piece

Almost Amethyst, Always Artichoke, 
Baja Breeze, Bashful Blue, Basic Black, 

Basic Gray, Bermuda Bay, Brocade Blue, 
Certainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Crumb 

Cake, Crushed Curry, Dusty Durango, 
Garden Green, Gold, Kiwi Kiss, Mellow 

Moss, Melon Mambo, More Mustard, Night 
of Navy, Not Quite Navy, Old Olive, Perfect 
Plum, Pretty in Pink, Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, 
Really Rust, Regal Rose, Rich Razzleberry, 
Riding Hood Red, Rose Red, Ruby Red, 
Silver, So Saffron, Soft Suede, Tempting 
Turquoise, Very Vanilla, Whisper White

 $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118866 BUTTON BOUQUET* 10-piece
Baja Breeze, Kiwi Kiss, Pink Pirouette, Rid-

ing Hood Red
 $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118867 BUTTON LATTE* 10-piece
Chocolate Chip, So Saffron, Very Vanilla, 

Whisper White
 $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---
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118849 CARD STOCK PLAIN (ALL CORE COLORS)* 36-piece

Almost Amethyst, Always Artichoke, Baja 
Breeze, Bashful Blue, Basic Black, Basic 
Gray, Bermuda Bay, Brocade Blue, Cer-

tainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, 
Crushed Curry, Dusty Durango, Garden 
Green, Kiwi Kiss, Mellow Moss, Melon 

Mambo, More Mustard, Night of Navy, Not 
Quite Navy, Old Olive, Perfect Plum, Pretty 
in Pink, Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, Really Rust, 
Regal Rose, Rich Razzleberry, Riding Hood 
Red, Rose Red, Ruby Red, So Saffron, Soft 
Suede, Tempting Turquoise, Very Vanilla, 

Whisper White

 $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118848 EYELETS (ALL CORE COLORS)* 35-piece

Almost Amethyst, Always Artichoke, 
Baja Breeze, Bashful Blue, Basic Black, 

Basic Gray, Bermuda Bay, Brocade Blue, 
Certainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Crumb 

Cake, Crushed Curry, Dusty Durango, 
Garden Green, Gold, Kiwi Kiss,  Mellow 

Moss, Melon Mambo, More Mustard, Night 
of Navy, Not Quite Navy, Old Olive, Perfect 
Plum, Pretty in Pink, Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, 
Really Rust, Regal Rose, Rich Razzleberry, 
Riding Hood Red, Rose Red, Ruby Red, 
Silver, So Saffron, Soft Suede, Tempting 
Turquoise, Very Vanilla, Whisper White

 $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118853 PUNCH SHAPES* 26-piece  $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118851 RIBBON 1/4" (ALL CORE COLORS)* 36-piece

Almost Amethyst, Always Artichoke, Baja 
Breeze, Bashful Blue, Basic Black, Basic 
Gray, Bermuda Bay, Brocade Blue, Cer-

tainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, 
Crushed Curry, Dusty Durango, Garden 
Green, Kiwi Kiss, Mellow Moss, Melon 

Mambo, More Mustard, Night of Navy, Not 
Quite Navy, Old Olive, Perfect Plum, Pretty 
in Pink, Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, Really Rust, 
Regal Rose, Rich Razzleberry, Riding Hood 
Red, Rose Red, Ruby Red, So Saffron, Soft 
Suede, Tempting Turquoise, Very Vanilla, 

Whisper White

 $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---
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118852 RIBBON 1/4" KNOT (ALL CORE COLORS)* 36-piece

Almost Amethyst, Always Artichoke, Baja 
Breeze, Bashful Blue, Basic Black, Basic 
Gray, Bermuda Bay, Brocade Blue, Cer-

tainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, 
Crushed Curry, Dusty Durango, Garden 
Green, Kiwi Kiss, Mellow Moss, Melon 

Mambo, More Mustard, Night of Navy, Not 
Quite Navy, Old Olive, Perfect Plum, Pretty 
in Pink, Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, Really Rust, 
Regal Rose, Rich Razzleberry, Riding Hood 
Red, Rose Red, Ruby Red, So Saffron, Soft 
Suede, Tempting Turquoise, Very Vanilla, 

Whisper White

 $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118850 ROUND BUTTONS (ALL CORE COLORS)* 36-piece

Almost Amethyst, Always Artichoke, Baja 
Breeze, Bashful Blue, Basic Black, Basic 
Gray, Bermuda Bay, Brocade Blue, Cer-

tainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, 
Crushed Curry, Dusty Durango, Garden 
Green, Kiwi Kiss, Mellow Moss, Melon 

Mambo, More Mustard, Night of Navy, Not 
Quite Navy, Old Olive, Perfect Plum, Pretty 
in Pink, Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, Really Rust, 
Regal Rose, Rich Razzleberry, Riding Hood 
Red, Rose Red, Ruby Red, So Saffron, Soft 
Suede, Tempting Turquoise, Very Vanilla, 

Whisper White

 $3.95  $5.95 10/1/09 ---

118865 STAPLE & STITCHING* 9-piece
Basic Black, Chocolate Chip, Very Vanilla, 

Whisper White 
 $1.95  $2.95 10/1/09 ---

118863 STYLED SILVER HARDWARE* 13-piece Silver  $2.95  $3.95 10/1/09 ---

118864 STYLED VANILLA HARDWARE* 6-piece Very Vanilla  $2.95  $3.95 10/1/09 ---

118854 BLOOMS DESIGNER SERIES PAPER* 34 DSP Patterns

Almost Amethyst, Always Artichoke, Baja 
Breeze, Bashful Blue, Basic Black, Basic 
Gray, Bermuda Bay, Brocade Blue, Cer-

tainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, 
Crushed Curry, Dusty Durango, Garden 
Green, Kiwi Kiss, Mellow Moss, Melon 

Mambo, More Mustard, Night of Navy, Not 
Quite Navy, Old Olive, Perfect Plum, Pretty 
in Pink, Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, Really Rust, 
Regal Rose, Rich Razzleberry, Riding Hood 
Red, Rose Red, Ruby Red, So Saffron, Soft 

Suede, Tempting Turquoise

 $4.95  $6.95 10/1/09 ---
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118855 BROCADE DESIGNER SERIES PAPER* 34 DSP Patterns

Almost Amethyst, Always Artichoke, Baja 
Breeze, Bashful Blue, Basic Black, Basic 
Gray, Bermuda Bay, Brocade Blue, Cer-

tainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, 
Crushed Curry, Dusty Durango, Garden 
Green, Kiwi Kiss, Mellow Moss, Melon 

Mambo, More Mustard, Night of Navy, Not 
Quite Navy, Old Olive, Perfect Plum, Pretty 
in Pink, Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, Really Rust, 
Regal Rose, Rich Razzleberry, Riding Hood 
Red, Rose Red, Ruby Red, So Saffron, Soft 

Suede, Tempting Turquoise

 $4.95  $6.95 10/1/09 ---

118856 DISTRESSED DESIGNER SERIES PAPER* 34 DSP Patterns

Almost Amethyst, Always Artichoke, Baja 
Breeze, Bashful Blue, Basic Black, Basic 
Gray, Bermuda Bay, Brocade Blue, Cer-

tainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, 
Crushed Curry, Dusty Durango, Garden 
Green, Kiwi Kiss, Mellow Moss, Melon 

Mambo, More Mustard, Night of Navy, Not 
Quite Navy, Old Olive, Perfect Plum, Pretty 
in Pink, Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, Really Rust, 
Regal Rose, Rich Razzleberry, Riding Hood 
Red, Rose Red, Ruby Red, So Saffron, Soft 

Suede, Tempting Turquoise

 $4.95  $6.95 10/1/09 ---

118857 DOTTED STRIPE DESIGNER SERIES PAPER* 34 DSP Patterns

Almost Amethyst, Always Artichoke, Baja 
Breeze, Bashful Blue, Basic Black, Basic 
Gray, Bermuda Bay, Brocade Blue, Cer-

tainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, 
Crushed Curry, Dusty Durango, Garden 
Green, Kiwi Kiss, Mellow Moss, Melon 

Mambo, More Mustard, Night of Navy, Not 
Quite Navy, Old Olive, Perfect Plum, Pretty 
in Pink, Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, Really Rust, 
Regal Rose, Rich Razzleberry, Riding Hood 
Red, Rose Red, Ruby Red, So Saffron, Soft 

Suede, Tempting Turquoise

 $4.95  $6.95 10/1/09 ---

118858 GRID DESIGNER SERIES PAPER* 34 DSP Patterns

Almost Amethyst, Always Artichoke, Baja 
Breeze, Bashful Blue, Basic Black, Basic 
Gray, Bermuda Bay, Brocade Blue, Cer-

tainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, 
Crushed Curry, Dusty Durango, Garden 
Green, Kiwi Kiss, Mellow Moss, Melon 

Mambo, More Mustard, Night of Navy, Not 
Quite Navy, Old Olive, Perfect Plum, Pretty 
in Pink, Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, Really Rust, 
Regal Rose, Rich Razzleberry, Riding Hood 
Red, Rose Red, Ruby Red, So Saffron, Soft 

Suede, Tempting Turquoise

 $4.95  $6.95 10/1/09 ---
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118859 LARGE POLKA DOT DESIGNER SERIES PAPER* 34 DSP Patterns

Almost Amethyst, Always Artichoke, Baja 
Breeze, Bashful Blue, Basic Black, Basic 
Gray, Bermuda Bay, Brocade Blue, Cer-

tainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, 
Crushed Curry, Dusty Durango, Garden 
Green, Kiwi Kiss, Mellow Moss, Melon 

Mambo, More Mustard, Night of Navy, Not 
Quite Navy, Old Olive, Perfect Plum, Pretty 
in Pink, Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, Really Rust, 
Regal Rose, Rich Razzleberry, Riding Hood 
Red, Rose Red, Ruby Red, So Saffron, Soft 

Suede, Tempting Turquoise

 $4.95  $6.95 10/1/09 ---

118860 SCRIPT DESIGNER SERIES PAPER* 34 DSP Patterns

Almost Amethyst, Always Artichoke, Baja 
Breeze, Bashful Blue, Basic Black, Basic 
Gray, Bermuda Bay, Brocade Blue, Cer-

tainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, 
Crushed Curry, Dusty Durango, Garden 
Green, Kiwi Kiss, Mellow Moss, Melon 

Mambo, More Mustard, Night of Navy, Not 
Quite Navy, Old Olive, Perfect Plum, Pretty 
in Pink, Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, Really Rust, 
Regal Rose, Rich Razzleberry, Riding Hood 
Red, Rose Red, Ruby Red, So Saffron, Soft 

Suede, Tempting Turquoise

 $4.95  $6.95 10/1/09 ---

118861 SMALL POLKA DOT DESIGNER SERIES PAPER* 34 DSP Patterns

Almost Amethyst, Always Artichoke, Baja 
Breeze, Bashful Blue, Basic Black, Basic 
Gray, Bermuda Bay, Brocade Blue, Cer-

tainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, 
Crushed Curry, Dusty Durango, Garden 
Green, Kiwi Kiss, Mellow Moss, Melon 

Mambo, More Mustard, Night of Navy, Not 
Quite Navy, Old Olive, Perfect Plum, Pretty 
in Pink, Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, Really Rust, 
Regal Rose, Rich Razzleberry, Riding Hood 
Red, Rose Red, Ruby Red, So Saffron, Soft 

Suede, Tempting Turquoise

 $4.95  $6.95 10/1/09 ---

118862 STRIPE DESIGNER SERIES PAPER* 34 DSP Patterns

Almost Amethyst, Always Artichoke, Baja 
Breeze, Bashful Blue, Basic Black, Basic 
Gray, Bermuda Bay, Brocade Blue, Cer-

tainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, 
Crushed Curry, Dusty Durango, Garden 
Green, Kiwi Kiss, Mellow Moss, Melon 

Mambo, More Mustard, Night of Navy, Not 
Quite Navy, Old Olive, Perfect Plum, Pretty 
in Pink, Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, Really Rust, 
Regal Rose, Rich Razzleberry, Riding Hood 
Red, Rose Red, Ruby Red, So Saffron, Soft 

Suede, Tempting Turquoise

 $4.95  $6.95 10/1/09 ---
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118114 CAST A SPELL DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 12 DSP Patterns
Basic Black, Old Olive, Perfect Plum, 

Pumpkin Pie
 $4.95  $6.95 10/15/09 4-1/4" x 5-1/2" greeting card

118115 NIGHT AND DAY DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 10 DSP Patterns Basic Black, Whisper White  $4.95  $6.95 10/15/09 one-page 12" x 12"

118124 MEDALLION STAMP BRUSH SET 1 large stamp  $1.95  $2.95 10/15/09 ---

118126 CIRCLE CIRCUS STAMP BRUSH SET 10-piece  $5.95  $7.95 10/15/09 7" x 5" greeting card

118116 SCHOOL DAYS II STAMP BRUSH SET 39-piece  $9.95  $13.25 10/15/09 one-page 5" x 5"

118121 GREATEST MOMENTS II STAMP BRUSH SET 31-piece  $9.95  $13.25 10/15/09 one-page 8-1/2" x 11"

118122 PUMPKIN PATCH STAMP BRUSH SET 11-piece  $5.95  $7.95 10/15/09 4-1/4" x 5-1/2" greeting card

118117 BERRY CHRISTMAS STAMP BRUSH SET 8-piece  $5.95  $7.95 11/15/09 ---

118118 FRIEND BY DEFINITION STAMP BRUSH SET 1 large stamp  $1.95  $2.95 11/15/09 ---

118119 JUST PERFECT ALPHABET STAMP BRUSH SET 26-piece  $9.95  $13.25 11/15/09 ---

120880 CHRISTMAS COCOA II DIGITAL KIT
12 DSP Patterns, 

21 embellish-
ments

Bashful Blue, Old Olive, Real Red, Soft 
Suede 

 $9.95  $13.25 11/15/09 one-page 12" x 12"

120881 WRITE STUFF II DIGITAL KIT
8 DSP Patterns, 
36 embellish-

ments

Baja Breeze, Cajun Craze, More Mustard, 
Old Olive, Soft Suede

 $9.95  $13.25 11/15/09
5-1/2" x 4-1/4" greeting card, one-

page 8-1/2" x 11"

120882 ICICLE PHOTOCARD DIGITAL KIT
1 DSP Pattern, 8 
embellishments, 

template
Crumb Cake, Not Quite Navy, Very Vanilla  $3.95  $5.95 11/15/09 5" x 7" greeting card

120883 MERRY MOMENTS PHOTOCARD DIGITAL KIT
1 DSP Pattern, 5 
embellishments, 

template

Baja Breeze, Chocolate Chip, Old Olive, 
Real Red

 $3.95  $5.95 11/15/09 7" x 5" greeting card

118120 CALENDAR BASICS KIT 70-piece  $9.95  $13.95 12/16/09 2 one-page 12" x 12"s

121423 CALENDAR GRID BASIC 8-piece  $1.95  $2.95 12/16/09
25-page 11" x 8-1/2" calendar, 

25-page 12" x 12" calendar
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120168 TEXTURED CARD STOCK
36 pieces of card 

stock

Almost Amethyst, Always Artichoke, 
Baja Breeze, Bashful Blue, Basic Black, 

Basic Gray, Bermuda Bay, Brocade Blue, 
Certainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Crushed 
Curry, Dusty Durango, Garden Green, Kiwi 

Kiss, Crumb Cake, Mellow Moss, Melon 
Mambo, More Mustard, Night of Navy, Not 
Quite Navy, Old Olive, Perfect Plum, Pretty 
in Pink, Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, Really Rust, 
Regal Rose, Rich Razzleberry, Riding Hood 
Red, Rose Red, Ruby Red, So Saffron, Soft 
Suede, Tempting Turquoise, Very Vanilla, 

Whisper White

 $4.95  $6.95 1/7/10 ---

119978 MY SWEET PEA KIT

48 DSP Patterns, 
8 embellish-

ments, 5-piece 
My Sweet Pea 

Stamp Brush Set 

Chocolate Chip, Old Olive, Pretty in Pink, 
Pumpkin Pie, Rose Red, Sahara Sand, So 

Saffron, Taken with Teal
 $9.95  $13.25 1/7/10

5" x 7" greeting card, one-page 
8" x 8" 

118868 RECIPES BY DESIGN KIT
22 embellish-

ments  
Basic Gray, Certainly Celery, So Saffron  $9.95  $13.95 1/7/10 one-page 11" x 8-1/2" 

120884 YOU'RE INVITED INVITATION DIGITAL KIT
1 DSP Pattern, 2 
embellishments, 

template
Crushed Curry, Going Gray  $3.95  $5.95 1/7/10 one-page 8-1/2" x 11"

120169 SENDING LOVE EPOXY BRADS 6-piece Chocolate Chip, Pretty in Pink, Real Red  $1.95  $2.95 2/1/10 ---

120170 CORDUROY BUTTONS 15-piece
Basic Gray, Chocolate Chip, Pretty in Pink, 

Pumpkin Pie, Real Red
 $3.95  $5.95 2/1/10 5-1/2" x 4-1/4" greeting card

121063 SATIN RIBBON EMBELLISHMENTS KIT 27-piece
Bashful Blue, Basic Black, Basic Gray, Cer-
tainly Celery, Chocolate Chip, Old Olive, 

Pretty in Pink, Real Red, Very Vanilla
 $3.95  $5.95 3/1/10 ---

120171 MINI PROJECT BOXES

2 DSP Patterns, 
2-piece Mini Proj-

ect Box Stamp 
Brush Set

Old Olive, So Saffron  $1.95  $2.95 3/1/10 Two 8-1/2" x 11" box patterns

120172 SPRING SHADES DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 6 DSP Patterns
Brocade Blue, Chocolate Chip, Old Olive, 

Pretty in Pink, Real Red, So Saffron
 $4.95  $6.95 3/1/10 ---

121061 VINTAGE OVERLAYS STAMP BRUSH SET

14 DSP Patterns, 
13-piece Vintage 
Overlays Stamp 

Brush Set

Basic Black  $5.95  $7.95 4/6/10 one-page 12" x 12"

121062 VINTAGE VOGUE STAMP BRUSH SET 8-piece  $3.95  $5.95 4/6/10 one-page 11" x 8-1/2"

121064 WELL SCRIPTED STAMP BRUSH SET 6-piece  $3.95  $5.95 4/6/10 5" x 7" greeting card

121066 ROUGH TYPE STAMP BRUSH SET 28-piece  $9.95  $13.25 4/6/10 one-page 8" x 8"

122131 TWO STEP BIRD PUNCH 3-piece  $0.95  $1.25 4/6/10 ---

122132 FANCY FLOWER PUNCH 1-piece  $0.95  $1.25 4/6/10 ---

122133 JEWELRY TAG PUNCH 1-piece  $0.95  $1.25 4/6/10 ---
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122134 PINKING HEARTS BORDER PUNCH 1-piece  $0.95  $1.25 4/6/10 ---

122135 PINKING HEARTS CORNER PUNCH 1-piece  $0.95  $1.25 4/6/10 ---

122136 SCALLOP TRIM BORDER PUNCH 1-piece  $0.95  $1.25 4/6/10 ---

122137 SCALLOP TRIM CORNER PUNCH 1-piece  $0.95  $1.25 4/6/10 ---
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121065 ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT STAMP BRUSH SET 17-piece  $7.95  $9.95 5/4/10 ---

122263 JERSEY STAMP BRUSH SET 26-piece  $9.95  $13.25 5/4/10 6" x 6" greeting card

122264 SCOREBOARD STAMP BRUSH SET 10-piece  $5.95  $7.95 5/4/10 one-page 12"x12" 

121067 SUMMERTIME SPLENDOR DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 6 DSP Patterns
Bashful Blue, Concord Crush, Daffodil 

Delight, Early Espresso, Garden Green, 
Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, Wild Wasabi

 $4.95  $6.95 5/11/10 ---

121068 GEOMETRIC LINES DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 12 DSP Patterns Baja Breeze, So Saffron, Soft Suede  $4.95  $6.95 5/11/10 ---

122142 PRESTO PATTERNS OVERLAYS STAMP BRUSH SET 6-piece  $3.95  $5.95 5/11/10 ---

121069 GO GRADUATE PLUS STAMP BRUSH SET 9-piece  $5.95  $7.95 5/10/10 5" x 7" greeting card

122143 JUMBO OUTLINE ALPHABET STAMP BRUSH SET 27-piece  $9.95  $13.25 5/10/10 ---

122145 CONTEMPO ALPHABET STAMP BRUSH SET 31-piece  $9.95  $13.25 5/10/10 ---

122138 TICKET CORNER PUNCH 1-piece  $0.95  $1.25 5/25/10 ---

122139 BOHO BLOSSOMS PUNCH 3-piece  $0.95  $1.25 5/25/10 ---

122140 COG PUNCH 2-piece  $0.95  $1.25 5/25/10 ---

122141 ITTY BITTY SHAPES  PUNCH 3-piece  $0.95  $1.25 5/25/10 ---

121070 FATHER'S DAY STAMP BRUSH SET 10-piece  $5.95  $7.95 6/1/10 5" x 7" greeting card

121071 TRAVEL JOURNAL DIGITAL KIT

12 DSP Patterns, 
8-piece Senti-

mental Journey 
Stamp Brush Set

Bashful Blue, Crumb Cake, Garden Green, 
Night of Navy, Pumpkin Pie

 $9.95  $13.25 6/1/10 ---

121072 JULY FOURTH STAMP BRUSH SET 7-piece  $3.95  $5.95 6/8/10 6" x 6" greeting card

122146 ROUND TAB PUNCH 2-piece  $0.95  $1.25 6/8/10 ---

123174 KING OF THE GRILL STAMP BRUSH SET 4-piece  $3.95  $5.95 6/8/10 ---

122147 1/2" STRIPED GROSGRAIN RIBBON 18-piece
Bashful Blue, Old Olive, Pretty in Pink, 

Pumpkin Pie, Real Red, So Saffron
 $3.95  $5.95 6/15/10 ---

122148 1/2" POLKA DOT GROSGRAIN RIBBON 18-piece
Bermuda Bay, Crushed Curry, Dusty 

Durango, Melon Mambo, Rich Razzleberry, 
Soft Suede

 $3.95  $5.95 6/15/10 ---

122149 3/4" POLKA DOT GROSGRAIN RIBBON 3-piece Real Red  $0.95  $1.25 6/15/10 ---
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119839 ALWAYS ELEGANT DIGITAL KIT

4-piece Always 
Elegant  Stamp 
Brush Set, 20-
page 12" x 12" 

template

Baja Breeze, Basic Gray, Crumb Cake, Soft 
Suede, Very Vanilla

 $9.95  $13.25 7/7/10 20-page 12" x 12" photobook

121431 WEDDING SWEET STAMP BRUSH SET 7-piece  $3.95  $5.95 7/7/10 ---

121432 PAPER DAISIES KIT 4-piece  $3.95  $5.95 7/7/10 ---

121433 ELEGANT SOIREE DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 12 DSP Patterns
Baja Breeze, Basic Gray, Crumb Cake, Soft 

Suede, Very Vanilla
 $4.95  $6.95 7/7/10 ---

122150 EYELET BORDER PUNCH 1 piece  $0.95  $1.25 7/13/10 ---

122151 DOTTED SCALLOP RIBBON PUNCH 1 piece  $0.95  $1.25 7/13/10 ---

122152 BITTY BAT PUNCH 1 piece  $0.95  $1.25 7/13/10 4-1/4" x 5-1/2" greeting card

122153 TWO STEP OWL PUNCH 6-piece  $0.95  $1.25 7/13/10 5-1/2" x 4-1/4" greeting card

122154 ORNAMENT PUNCH 1-piece  $0.95  $1.25 7/13/10 4-1/4" x 5-1/2" greeting card

122159 BROADSHEET ALPHABET STAMP BRUSH SET 26-piece  $9.95  $13.25 7/20/10 5-1/2" x 4-1/4" greeting card

123196 BROADSHEET ACCENTS STAMP BRUSH SET 10-piece  $5.95  $7.95 7/20/10 ---

122160 SWEET SHOPPE ALPHABET STAMP BRUSH SET 28-piece  $9.95  $13.25 7/20/10 ---

123197 SWEET SHOPPE ALPHABET LOWER STAMPBRUSH SET 28-piece  $9.95  $13.25 7/20/10 4-1/4" x 5-1/2" greeting card

122157 STRIPED GROSGRAIN RIBBON COLOR PACK 24-piece
Certainly Celery, Daffodil Delight, Early 

Espresso, Marina Mist, Night of Navy, Pretty 
in Pink, Real Red, Rich Razzleberry

 $3.95  $5.95 8/17/10 ---

123367 FLOWER BRADS PACK BRIGHTS 6-piece
Daffodil Delight, Old Olive, Pumpkin Pie, 

Real Red, Rich Razzleberry, Tempting 
Turquoise

 $1.95  $2.95 8/17/10 ---

123374 FLOWER BRADS PACK SUBTLES 6-piece
Certainly Celery, Marina Mist, Perfect Plum, 

Pretty in Pink, Rose Red, So Saffron
 $1.95  $2.95 8/17/10 ---

123381 FLOWER BRADS PACK REGALS 6-piece
Cajun Craze, Cherry Cobbler, Elegant 

Eggplant, Garden Green, More Mustard, 
Night of Navy 

 $1.95  $2.95 8/17/10 ---

123388 FLOWER BRADS PACK NEUTRALS 6-piece
Basic Black, Basic Gray, Crumb Cake, Early 

Espresso, Very Vanilla, Whisper White
 $1.95  $2.95 8/17/10 ---

121438 PLAY DATE DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 12 DSP Patterns
Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, Old Olive, 
Real Red, So Saffron, Tempting Turquoise

 $4.95  $6.95 8/17/10 one-page 12" x 12"

123432 PLAY DATE QUICK ACCENTS KIT 47-piece
Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, Old Olive, 
Real Red, So Saffron, Tempting Turquoise

 $5.95  $7.95 8/17/10 ---

123433 PLAY DATE EMBELLISHMENTS 32-piece
Chocolate Chip, Real Red, So Saffron, 

Tempting Turquoise
 $3.95  $5.95 8/17/10 ---

121439 FOREST FRIENDS STAMP BRUSH SET 4-piece  $1.95  $2.95 8/17/10 one-page 8" x 8"

121440 LETTERS STAMP BRUSH KIT 26-piece  $9.95  $13.25 8/17/10 ---

PAGE 45 | JULY 2010 – AUGUST 2010 DOWNLOADS

Catalog | Product Details



✓ Item # Download Name Contents Coordinating Colors US Price CAN Price Release Date Designer Template

123431 FUNKY FOUR STAMP BRUSH SET 6-piece  $3.95  $5.95 8/17/10 5" x 7" greeting card

122162 DESIGNER LABEL PUNCH 1-piece  $0.95  $1.25 8/24/10 ---

123403 BUTTONS PACK BRIGHTS 18-piece
Daffodil Delight, Old Olive, Pumpkin Pie, 

Real Red, Rich Razzleberry, Tempting 
Turquoise

 $3.95  $5.95 8/24/10 ---

123410 BUTTONS PACK SUBTLES 18-piece
Certainly Celery, Marina Mist, Perfect Plum, 

Pretty in Pink, Rose Red, So Saffron
 $3.95  $5.95 8/24/10 ---

123417 BUTTONS PACK REGALS 18-piece
Cajun Craze, Cherry Cobbler, Elegant 

Eggplant, Garden Green, More Mustard, 
Night of Navy

 $3.95  $5.95 8/24/10 ---

123424 BUTTONS PACK NEUTRALS 18-piece
Basic Black, Basic Gray, Crumb Cake, Early 

Espresso, Very Vanilla, Whisper White
 $3.95  $5.95 8/24/10 ---

122168 SPIRAL BORDER PUNCH 1-piece  $0.95  $1.25 8/24/10 ---

122156 TAFFETA RIBBON COLOR PACK 39-piece

Basic Black, Certainly Celery, Daffodil 
Delight, Early Espresso, Marina Mist, Night 
of Navy, Old Olive, Pretty in Pink, Pumpkin 

Pie, Real Red, Rich Razzleberry, Very Vanilla, 
Whisper White,

 $4.95  $6.95 8/31/10 ---

122158 CROCHET TRIM RIBBON PACK 6-piece  $1.95  $2.95 8/31/10 ---

122163 VINTAGE TRINKETS PACK 6-piece  $1.95  $2.95 8/31/10 ---

122164 ANTIQUE BRADS PACK 5-piece  $1.95  $2.95 8/31/10 ---
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123200 TO THE NINES DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

121436 FAVORITE THOUGHTS STAMP BRUSH SET

121435 TIMELESS STAMP BRUSH SET 

121437 IN A WORD STAMP BRUSH SET

121434 TYPEWRITER NUMBERS STAMP BRUSH SET

122161 WORD WINDOW PUNCH
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123634 CANADA DAY STAMP BRUSH SET

122176 DECK THE HALLS PHOTOCARD DIGITAL KIT

122174 NITE OWL DIGITAL KIT

122177 CANDY CANE LANE PHOTOCARD DIGITAL KIT

122175 AUTUMN SPICE DIGITAL KIT

123728 CELEBRATIONS DIGITAL KIT
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122166 3/16" BRAD ADD-ON PACK

123951 DECORATIVE LABEL PUNCH

123949 TAGS TIL CHRISTMAS STAMP BRUSH SET

123952 MEDIUM OVAL PUNCH

123950 JOLLY JINGLES STAMP BRUSH SET

123956 CHRISTMAS CHEER DIGITAL KIT
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123727 BRIGHT CHRISTMAS II STAMP BRUSH SET

123959 DECK THE HALLS DESIGNER BUTTONS

123957 SEAM BINDING RIBBON

123962 WELCOME CHRISTMAS STAMP BRUSH SET

123958 A WORD FOR YOU STAMP BRUSH SET

123963 COME TO BETHLEHEM STAMP BRUSH SET
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122181 JOLLY BINGO BITS STAMP BRUSH SET

123954 HOLLY AND JOLLY EMBELLISHMENTS

123955 CHRISTMAS COUNTDOWN STAMP BRUSH SET

123953 JOLLY HOLIDAY DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

122182 BINGO CARD STAMP BRUSH SET

124330 BASIC PEARLS AND RHINESTONES
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123965 SEASONAL SENTIMENTS STAMP BRUSH SET

123967  MISTLETOE STAMP BRUSH SET

123966 A CARDINAL CHRISTMAS STAMP BRUSH SET

122178 CD AND DVD LABEL PACK

123961 GREETING CARD KIDS STAMP BRUSH SET

122180 YEAR IN REVIEW DIGITAL KIT



PAGE 53 | SEPTEMBER 2010 – NOVEMBER 2010 DOWNLOADS

Catalog | Artwork Thumbnails

123964 GLIMMER BRADS 123960 CANDY CANE DESIGNER BUTTONS



✓ Item # Download Name Contents Coordinating Colors US Price CAN Price Release Date Designer Template

123200 TO THE NINES DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 12 DSP Patterns
Always Artichoke, Chocolate Chip, Sage 

Shadow, Sahara Sand
 $4.95  $6.50 9/14/10 ---

121435 TIMELESS STAMP BRUSH SET 6-piece  $3.95  $4.95 9/14/10 one-page 12" x 12"

121434 TYPEWRITER NUMBERS STAMP BRUSH SET 10-piece  $5.95  $7.95 9/14/10 ---

121436 FAVORITE THOUGHTS STAMP BRUSH SET 4-piece  $1.95  $2.50 9/14/10 ---

121437 IN A WORD STAMP BRUSH SET 5-piece  $3.95  $4.95 9/14/10 4-1/4" x 5-1/2" greeting card

122161 WORD WINDOW PUNCH 1-piece  $0.95  $1.25 9/14/10 ---

123634 CANADA DAY STAMP BRUSH SET 7-piece  $3.95  $4.95 9/14/10 4-1/4" x 5-1/2" greeting card

122174 NITE OWL DIGITAL KIT
12 DSP Patterns, 
Spooky Things 

Stamp Brush Set 

Basic Black, Basic Gray, Pear Pizzazz, Tan-
gerine Tango

 $7.95  $9.95 10/12/10 one-page 8" x 8" page

122175 AUTUMN SPICE DIGITAL KIT

8 DSP Patterns, 
Day of Gratitiude 
Stamp Brush Set, 

French Foliage 
Stamp Brush Set

Cajun Craze, Early Espresso, More Mustard, 
Old Olive

 $9.95  $12.50 10/12/10
two-page 8" x 8" spread, 4-1/4" x 

5-1/2" greeting card

122176 DECK THE HALLS PHOTOCARD DIGITAL KIT

4 DSP Patterns, 
Bells & Boughs 

Stamp Brush 
Set, Christmas 
Collage Stamp 

Brush, Christmas 
Postcard Stamp 

Brush

Always Artichoke, Cherry Cobbler, Crumb 
Cake, Soft Suede, Very Vanilla

 $3.95  $4.95 10/12/10 7" x 5" greeting card

122177 CANDY CANE LANE PHOTOCARD DIGITAL KIT

4 DSP Patterns, A 
Cute Christmas 

Stamp Brush Set, 
embellishments 

 Baja Breeze, Blushing Bride, Garden 
Green, Real Red

 $3.95  $4.95 10/12/10 7" x 5" greeting card

123728 CELEBRATIONS DIGITAL KIT
5 DSP Patterns, A 
Cute Christmas 

Stamp Brush Set

Bashful Blue, Pacific Point, Pear Pizzazz, 
Real Red 

 $9.95  $12.50 10/12/10
two-page 12" x 12" spread, 7" x 
5" greeting card, 4-1/4" x 5-1/2" 

greeting card

122166 3/16" BRAD ADD-ON PACK 15-piece

Brass, Bravo Burgundy, Cajun Craze, Cher-
ry Cobbler, Crumb Cake, Daffodil Delight,  
Early Espresso, Elegant Eggplant, Marina 
Mist, Pacific Point, Pewter, Pink Pirouette, 

River Rock, Tangerine Tango, Wild Wasabi

 $0.95  $1.25 10/12/10 ---

123958 A WORD FOR YOU STAMP BRUSH SET 6-piece  $3.95  $4.95 11/9/10 ---

123959 DECK THE HALLS DESIGNER BUTTONS 12 buttons
Always Artichoke, Cherry Cobbler, Crumb 

Cake, Very Vanilla
 $2.95  $3.75 11/9/10 ---

123962 WELCOME CHRISTMAS STAMP BRUSH SET 5-piece  $3.95  $4.95 11/9/10 ---

123963 COME TO BETHLEHEM STAMP BRUSH SET 4-piece  $1.95  $2.50 11/9/10 ---

122181 JOLLY BINGO BITS STAMP BRUSH SET 24-piece  $7.95  $9.95 11/16/10 ---
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123955 CHRISTMAS COUNTDOWN STAMP BRUSH SET 28-piece  $7.95  $9.95 11/16/10 ---

122182 BINGO CARD STAMP BRUSH SET 1 large stamp  $1.95  $2.50 11/16/10 4-1/4" x 5-1/2" greeting card

123954 HOLLY AND JOLLY EMBELLISHMENTS 30-piece Cherry Cobbler, Old Olive, Very Vanilla  $3.95  $4.95 11/16/10 ---

123953 JOLLY HOLIDAY DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 12 DSP Patterns Cherry Cobbler, Old Olive, Very Vanilla  $4.95  $6.50 11/16/10 ---

124330 BASIC PEARLS AND RHINESTONES 6-piece  $1.95  $2.50 11/23/10 ---

123965 SEASONAL SENTIMENTS STAMP BRUSH SET 4-piece  $1.95  $2.50 11/23/10 ---

123966 A CARDINAL CHRISTMAS STAMP BRUSH SET 4-piece  $1.95  $2.50 11/23/10 ---

123961 GREETING CARD KIDS STAMP BRUSH SET 4-piece  $3.95  $4.95 11/23/10 ---

123967  MISTLETOE STAMP BRUSH SET 2-piece  $1.95  $2.50 11/23/10 ---

122178 CD AND DVD LABEL PACK 3-piece  $1.95  $2.50 11/30/10 ---

122180 YEAR IN REVIEW DIGITAL KIT
34-piece Stamp 

Brush Set
 $9.95  $12.50 11/30/10 ---

123964 GLIMMER BRADS 20-piece

Basic Black, Basic Gray, Blushing Bride, 
Champagne, Concord Crush, Gold, Marina 
Mist, Old Olive, Peach Parfait, Pear Pizzazz, 
Perfect Plum, Poppy Parade, Pumpkin Pie, 
Real Red, Rich Razzleberry, Rose Red, So 
Saffron, Silver, Tempting Turquoise, Wild 

Wasabi

 $3.95  $4.95 11/30/10 ---

123960 CANDY CANE DESIGNER BUTTONS 12 buttons Baja Breeze, Blushing Bride, Garden Green  $2.95  $3.95 11/30/10 ---
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123968 LEADERSHIP 2011 STAMP BRUSH SET

125145 CALM AND BRIGHT PHOTOCARD TEMPLATE

123981 SERENE SNOWFLAKES STAMP BRUSH SET

125146 HOLIDAY GREETINGS PHOTOCARD TEMPLATE

123982 BLUEBERRY CRISP DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

125147 GOOD CHEER PHOTOCARD TEMPLATE
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125148 2011 NOTABLE DESKTOP CALENDAR KIT

123986 JUST BELIEVE STAMP BRUSH SET

123983 CURLY CUTE STAMP BRUSH SET

123987 WOODGRAIN STAMP BRUSH SET

123985 WOODLAND WALK DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

124215 EXTREME SNOWBOARD STAMP BRUSH
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124216 EXTREME GUITAR STAMP BRUSH

124219 EXTREME DIRT BIKE STAMP BRUSH

124217 EXTREME SKATEBOARD STAMP BRUSH

123988 CHARMING STAMP BRUSH SET

124218 EXTREME SURFBOARD STAMP BRUSH

123989 TEAHOUSE STAMP BRUSH SET
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123990 ELEMENTS OF STYLE STAMP BRUSH SET

124212 BOLD BRANCHES STAMP BRUSH SET 

123991 STYLE BEAUTIFUL STAMP BRUSH SET

123994 NEXT IN LINE STAMP BRUSH SET

123992 LAP OF LUXURY DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

123995 FILLED WITH LOVE STAMP BRUSH SET
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123996 TASTEFUL TRIM SHAPE 1 123997 TASTEFUL TRIM SHAPE 2 123998 TASTEFUL TRIM SHAPE 3
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123968 LEADERSHIP 2011 STAMP BRUSH SET 4-piece  $1.95  $2.50 12/7/10 ---

123981 SERENE SNOWFLAKES STAMP BRUSH SET 4-piece  $1.95  $2.50 12/7/10 ---

123982 BLUEBERRY CRISP DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 12 DSP Patterns
Not Quite Navy, Pacific Point, Sahara Sand, 

Very Vanilla
 $4.95  $6.50 12/7/10 ---

125145 CALM AND BRIGHT PHOTOCARD TEMPLATE
double-sided 

photocard tem-
plate

Marina Mist, Riding Hood Red  $1.95  $2.50 12/7/10
double-sided 9-1/4" x 4" photo-

card

125146 HOLIDAY GREETINGS PHOTOCARD TEMPLATE
double-sided 

photocard tem-
plate

Kiwi Kiss, Whisper White  $1.95  $2.50 12/7/10 double-sided 5" x 7" photocard

125147 GOOD CHEER PHOTOCARD TEMPLATE
double-sided 

photocard tem-
plate

Old Olive, Real Red, Whisper White  $1.95  $2.50 12/7/10 double-sided 7" x 5" photocard

125148 2011 NOTABLE DESKTOP CALENDAR KIT

25-page tem-
plate, 13 DSP 

Patterns, 19-piece 
stamp brush set, 
embellishments 

Blushing Bride, Not Quite Navy, Pear Piz-
zazz, Pumpkin Pie, Rich Razzleberry, Soft 

Suede, So Saffron, Very Vanilla
 $14.95  $18.50 12/7/10 25-page 5-1/2" x 6-1/2" calendar

123983 CURLY CUTE STAMP BRUSH SET 5-piece  $3.95  $4.95 12/7/10 ---

123985 WOODLAND WALK DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 12 DSP Patterns
Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, Garden 

Green, Very Vanilla, Wild Wasabi
 $4.95  $6.50 12/7/10 ---

123986 JUST BELIEVE STAMP BRUSH SET 9-piece  $5.95  $7.95 12/7/10 4-1/4" x 5-1/2" greeting card

123987 WOODGRAIN STAMP BRUSH SET 1 large stamp  $1.95  $2.50 12/7/10 ---

124215 EXTREME SNOWBOARD STAMP BRUSH 1 large stamp  $0.95  $1.25 12/14/10 ---

124216 EXTREME GUITAR STAMP BRUSH 1 large stamp  $0.95  $1.25 12/14/10 ---

124217 EXTREME SKATEBOARD STAMP BRUSH 1 large stamp  $0.95  $1.25 12/14/10 ---

124218 EXTREME SURFBOARD STAMP BRUSH 1 large stamp  $0.95  $1.25 12/14/10 ---

124219 EXTREME DIRT BIKE STAMP BRUSH 1 large stamp  $0.95  $1.25 12/14/10 ---

123988 CHARMING STAMP BRUSH SET 7-piece  $3.95  $4.95 12/14/10 ---

123989 TEAHOUSE STAMP BRUSH SET 1 large stamp  $1.95  $2.50 12/14/10 ---

123990 ELEMENTS OF STYLE STAMP BRUSH SET 5-piece  $3.95  $4.95 12/14/10 ---

123991 STYLE BEAUTIFUL STAMP BRUSH SET 5-piece  $3.95  $4.95 12/14/10 one-page 12"x12" 

123992 LAP OF LUXURY DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 12 DSP Patterns
 Basic Gray, Concord Crush, Pretty in Pink, 

Very Vanilla
 $4.95  $6.50 12/14/10 ---

124212 BOLD BRANCHES STAMP BRUSH SET 47-piece  $7.95  $9.95 12/28/10 ---

123994 NEXT IN LINE STAMP BRUSH SET 30-piece  $7.95  $9.95 12/28/10 ---

123995 FILLED WITH LOVE STAMP BRUSH SET 9-piece  $5.95  $7.95 12/28/10  5" x 7" greeting card

123996 TASTEFUL TRIM SHAPE 1 1-piece  $0.95  $1.25 12/28/10 ---

PAGE 61 | DECEMBER 2010 DOWNLOADS

Catalog | Product Details



✓ Item # Download Name Contents Coordinating Colors US Price CAN Price Release Date Designer Template

123997 TASTEFUL TRIM SHAPE 2 1-piece  $0.95  $1.25 12/28/10 ---

123998 TASTEFUL TRIM SHAPE 3 1-piece  $0.95  $1.25 12/28/10 ---
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121821  LOVE IMPRESSIONS DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

123603 NATURE STAMP BRUSH SET

123601 XOXO STAMP BRUSH SET

122170 SWEET STITCHES DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

122169 BOTANICAL GAZETTE DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

123604 SEWING STAMP BRUSH SET
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122172 SPRINGTIME VINTAGE DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

124016 CUPCAKE PUNCH

123602 VINTAGE FLOWERS EMBELLISHMENTS KIT

124017 CREATE A CUPCAKE STAMP BRUSH SET

124015 BRING ON THE CAKE STAMP BRUSH SET

124490 LOVE BANDIT STAMP BRUSH SET
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125158 CHAT ROOM LOVE STAMP BRUSH SET 

124013 ARTISTIC ETCHINGS STAMP BRUSH SET

125159 CHAT ROOM OCCASIONS STAMP BRUSH SET 

124012 LOVE LETTER DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

124009 LOVE IMPRESSIONS EMBELLISHMENTS

124014 NOTABLY ORNATE STAMP BRUSH SET
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124034 PINK PIROUETTE PATTERNS 
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

124035 SO SAFFRON PATTERNS 
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

124032 ROSE RED PATTERNS DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

124024 LETTERPRESS ALPHABET STAMP BRUSH

124037 WILD WASABI PATTERNS 
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

124025 LOTS OF LOVE STAMP BRUSH
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124026 VALENTINE DEFINED STAMP BRUSH SET

124488 EXTRA POSTAGE STAMP BRUSH SET

124029 BE MY VALENTINE STAMP BRUSH

124491 MOTORCYCLE STAMP BRUSH

124020 SEAM BINDING II RIBBON PACK

124492 PRINTED PETALS STAMP BRUSH SET
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125157 CHAT ROOM GOOD THOUGHTS 
STAMP BRUSH SET

124031 OLD OLIVE PATTERNS DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

124541 CHAT ROOM CELEBRATE STAMP BRUSH SET

124033 PRETTY IN PINK PATTERNS 
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

124030 TEMPTING TURQUOISE PATTERNS 
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 

124022 SWEET STITCHES DESIGNER BUTTONS
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124028 PATTERN PIECES STAMP BRUSH

124027 EAT CHOCOLATE STAMP BRUSH SET

124018 BLOSSOM PETALS PUNCH

125161 TOP 10 PHOTOBOOK TEMPLATE

124019 BUILD A BLOSSOM STAMP BRUSH SET

125162 2011 PENNANT DESKTOP CALENDAR KIT
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125623 BAJA BREEZE FLOWER BOUQUET 
BIRTH ANNOUNCEMENT

125165 SNOWFLAKE FLURRY HOLIDAY TRIFOLD CARD 
DESIGNER TEMPLATE

125163 REGAL ROSE FLOWER BOUQUET 
BIRTH ANNOUNCEMENT

124542 CHAT ROOM ROCK STAR STAMP BRUSH SET

125164 PLAY DATE INVITATION DESIGNER TEMPLATE

124543 CHAT ROOM FRIEND STAMP BRUSH SET
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124486 CHAT ROOM BABY STAMP BRUSH SET

124039 BASHFUL BLUE PATTERNS 
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

124038 BAJA BREEZE PATTERNS 
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

124040 PERFECT PLUM PATTERNS 
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

124036 CERTAINLY CELERY PATTERNS 
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

124010 NOTES AND DETAILS STAMP BRUSH SET
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124011 THOUGHTFUL OVERLAYS STAMP BRUSH SET

124487 CHOCOLATE BUNNY STAMP BRUSH

124023 SWEET STITCHES FABRIC BRADS

124489 ISLAND OASIS II DESIGNER SERIES PAPER

124021 POMPOM TRIM

124494 TROPICAL PARTY STAMP BRUSH SET
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124493 SWEET SCOOPS STAMP BRUSH SET

125160 CHAT ROOM THOUGHTS OF YOU 
STAMP BRUSH SET

124540 CHAT ROOM BIRTHDAY STAMP BRUSH SET 124495 WATERCOLOR TRIO STAMP BRUSH SET
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121821  LOVE IMPRESSIONS DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 4 DSP Patterns Basic Gray, Pink Pirouette, Real Red  $2.95  $3.75 1/4/11 ---

123601 XOXO STAMP BRUSH SET 4-piece  $1.95  $2.50 1/4/11 ---

122169 BOTANICAL GAZETTE DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 6 DSP Patterns
Cherry Cobbler, Early Espresso, Marina 

Mist, Not Quite Navy, Old Olive, So Saffron, 
Very Vanilla

 $3.95  $4.95 1/4/11 ---

123603 NATURE STAMP BRUSH SET 4-piece  $1.95  $2.50 1/4/11 ---

122170 SWEET STITCHES DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 6 DSP Patterns
Chocolate Chip, Daffodil Delight, Melon 
Mambo, Tangerine Tango, Tempting Tur-

quoise, Regal Rose, Wild Wasabi 
 $3.95  $4.95 1/4/11 ---

123604 SEWING STAMP BRUSH SET 7-piece  $3.95  $4.95 1/4/11 ---

122172 SPRINGTIME VINTAGE DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 8 DSP Patterns
Always Artichoke, Baja Breeze, Crumb 

Cake, Not Quite Navy, Pear Pizzazz, Rose 
Red, River Rock, Very Vanilla

 $4.95  $6.50 1/4/11 ---

123602 VINTAGE FLOWERS EMBELLISHMENTS KIT 3-piece Baja Breeze, Rose Red, Very Vanilla  $1.95  $2.50 1/4/11 ---

124015 BRING ON THE CAKE STAMP BRUSH SET 28-piece  $7.95  $9.95 1/4/11 ---

124016 CUPCAKE PUNCH 4-piece  $0.95  $1.25 1/4/11 4" x 9-1/4" double-sided postcard

124017 CREATE A CUPCAKE STAMP BRUSH SET 12-piece  $5.95  $7.95 1/4/11 ---

124490 LOVE BANDIT STAMP BRUSH SET 9-piece  $5.95  $7.95 1/4/11 ---

125158 CHAT ROOM LOVE STAMP BRUSH SET 10-piece  $5.95  $7.95 1/4/11 ---

125159 CHAT ROOM OCCASIONS STAMP BRUSH SET 10-piece  $5.95  $7.95 1/4/11 ---

124009 LOVE IMPRESSIONS EMBELLISHMENTS 27-piece Basic Gray, Pink Pirouette, Real Red  $3.95  $4.95 1/4/11 4-1/4" x 5-1/2" greeting card

124013 ARTISTIC ETCHINGS STAMP BRUSH SET 5-piece  $3.95  $4.95 1/4/11 ---

124012 LOVE LETTER DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 12 DSP Patterns Basic Black, Riding Hood Red, Very Vanilla  $4.95  $6.50 1/4/11 one-page 12" x 12" 

124014 NOTABLY ORNATE STAMP BRUSH SET 4-piece  $3.95  $4.95 1/4/11 one-page 12" x 12" 

124034 PINK PIROUETTE PATTERNS DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 4 DSP Patterns Pink Pirouette  $1.95  $2.50 1/11/11 ---

124032 ROSE RED PATTERNS DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 4 DSP Patterns Rose Red  $1.95  $2.50 1/11/11 ---

124037 WILD WASABI PATTERNS DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 4 DSP Patterns Wild Wasabi  $1.95  $2.50 1/11/11 ---

124035 SO SAFFRON PATTERNS DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 4 DSP Patterns So Saffron  $1.95  $2.50 1/11/11 ---

124024 LETTERPRESS ALPHABET STAMP BRUSH 1 large stamp  $1.95  $2.50 1/11/11 ---

124025 LOTS OF LOVE STAMP BRUSH 1 large stamp  $1.95  $2.50 1/11/11 ---

124026 VALENTINE DEFINED STAMP BRUSH SET 8-piece  $5.95  $7.95 1/11/11 4-1/4" x 5-1/2" greeting card

124029 BE MY VALENTINE STAMP BRUSH 1 large stamp  $1.95  $2.50 1/11/11 ---

124020 SEAM BINDING II RIBBON PACK 12 buttons
Baja Breeze, Crumb Cake, Pear Pizzazz, 

Rose Red
 $3.95  $4.95 1/11/11 ---

124488 EXTRA POSTAGE STAMP BRUSH SET 4-piece  $3.95  $4.95 1/11/11 ---
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124491 MOTORCYCLE STAMP BRUSH 1 large stamp  $1.95  $2.50 1/11/11 ---

124492 PRINTED PETALS STAMP BRUSH SET 8-piece  $3.95  $4.95 1/11/11 ---

125157 CHAT ROOM GOOD THOUGHTS STAMP BRUSH SET 10-piece  $5.95  $7.95 1/11/11 ---

124541 CHAT ROOM CELEBRATE STAMP BRUSH SET 10-piece  $5.95  $7.95 1/11/11 ---

124030 TEMPTING TURQUOISE PATTERNS DESIGNER SERIES 
PAPER 

4 DSP Patterns Tempting Turquoise  $1.95  $2.50 1/18/11 ---

124031 OLD OLIVE PATTERNS DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 4 DSP Patterns Old Olive  $1.95  $2.50 1/18/11 ---

124033 PRETTY IN PINK PATTERNS DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 4 DSP Patterns Pretty in Pink  $1.95  $2.50 1/18/11 ---

124022 SWEET STITCHES DESIGNER BUTTONS 12 buttons
Chocolate Chip, Daffodil Delight, Melon 

Mambo, Tangerine Tango
 $2.95  $3.75 1/18/11 ---

124028 PATTERN PIECES STAMP BRUSH 1 large stamp  $1.95  $2.50 1/18/11 ---

124018 BLOSSOM PETALS PUNCH 4-piece  $0.95  $1.25 1/18/11  5" x 7" greeting card

124019 BUILD A BLOSSOM STAMP BRUSH SET 12-piece  $7.95 1/18/11 ---

124027 EAT CHOCOLATE STAMP BRUSH SET 4-piece  $3.95  $4.95 1/18/11 ---

125161 TOP 10 PHOTOBOOK TEMPLATE 24-page template
 Baja Breeze, Old Olive, Pumpkin Pie, Real 

Red, Soft Suede, So Saffron
 $14.95  $18.50 1/18/11 24-page 11" x 8-1/2" photobook

125162 2011 PENNANT DESKTOP CALENDAR KIT 25-page template

Always Artichoke, Baja Breeze, Basic Gray, 
Blushing Bride, Cajun Craze, Cherry Cob-
bler, Crumb Cake, Crushed Curry, Early 
Espresso, Marina Mist, Not Quite Navy, 
Old Olive, Peach Parfait, Perfect Plum, 

Pumpkin Pie, Riding Hood Red, Soft Suede, 
So Saffron      

 $14.95  $18.50 1/18/11 25-page 5-1/2" x 6-1/2" calendar

125623 BAJA BREEZE FLOWER BOUQUET BIRTH ANNOUNCE-
MENT

double-sided 
postcard tem-

plate
Baja Breeze, Basic Gray, Kiwi Kiss  $1.95  $2.50 1/18/11 7" x 5" double-sided postcard

125163 REGAL ROSE FLOWER BOUQUET BIRTH ANNOUNCE-
MENT

double-sided 
postcard tem-

plate
Kiwi Kiss, Regal Rose Red, So Saffron  $1.95  $2.50 1/18/11 7" x 5" double-sided postcard

125164 PLAY DATE INVITATION DESIGNER TEMPLATE
greeting card 

template

Chocolate Chip, Crumb Cake, Kiwi Kiss, 
Old Olive, Real Red, So Saffron, Tempting 

Turquoise
 $1.95  $2.50 1/18/11 4-1/4" x 5-1/2" greeting card

125165 SNOWFLAKE FLURRY HOLIDAY TRIFOLD CARD DE-
SIGNER TEMPLATE

trifold card 
template

Baja Breeze, Garden Green, Pretty in Pink, 
Real Red

 $1.95  $2.50 1/18/11  4" x 9-1/4" trifold card

124542 CHAT ROOM ROCK STAR STAMP BRUSH SET 10-piece  $5.95  $7.95 1/18/11 ---

124543 CHAT ROOM FRIEND STAMP BRUSH SET 10-piece  $5.95  $7.95 1/18/11 ---

124486 CHAT ROOM BABY STAMP BRUSH SET 10-piece  $5.95  $7.95 1/18/11 ---

124038 BAJA BREEZE PATTERNS DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 4 DSP Patterns Baja Breeze  $1.95  $2.50 1/25/11 ---

124036 CERTAINLY CELERY PATTERNS DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 4 DSP Patterns Certainly Celery  $1.95  $2.50 1/25/11 ---
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124039 BASHFUL BLUE PATTERNS DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 4 DSP Patterns Bashful Blue  $1.95  $2.50 1/25/11 ---

124040 PERFECT PLUM PATTERNS DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 4 DSP Patterns Perfect Plum  $1.95  $2.50 1/25/11 ---

124010 NOTES AND DETAILS STAMP BRUSH SET 8-piece  $3.95  $4.95 1/25/11 one-page 11" x 8-1/2"

124011 THOUGHTFUL OVERLAYS STAMP BRUSH SET 34-piece  $3.95  $4.95 1/25/11
one-page 11" x 8-1/2"; one 

double-sided 9" x 4-1/4" postcard

124023 SWEET STITCHES FABRIC BRADS 6 brads
Chocolate Chip, Daffodil Delight, Melon 
Mambo, Regal Rose, Tangerine Tango, 

Tempting Turquoise,  Wild Wasabi
 $1.95  $2.50 1/25/11 ---

124021 POMPOM TRIM 3 trims
Daffodil Delight, Melon Mambo, Tangerine 

Tango
 $0.95  $1.25 1/25/11 ---

124487 CHOCOLATE BUNNY STAMP BRUSH 1 large stamp  $1.95  $2.50 1/25/11 ---

124489 ISLAND OASIS II DESIGNER SERIES PAPER 12 DSP Patterns
Daffodil Delight, Melon Mambo, Pacific 

Point, Rich Razzleberry
 $4.95  $6.50 1/25/11 ---

124494 TROPICAL PARTY STAMP BRUSH SET 5-piece  $3.95  $4.95 1/25/11 ---

124493 SWEET SCOOPS STAMP BRUSH SET 8-piece  $3.95  $4.95 1/25/11 ---

124540 CHAT ROOM BIRTHDAY STAMP BRUSH SET 10-piece  $5.95  $7.95 1/25/11 ---

124495 WATERCOLOR TRIO STAMP BRUSH SET 7-piece  $3.95  $4.95 1/25/11 ---

125160 CHAT ROOM THOUGHTS OF YOU STAMP BRUSH SET 10-piece  $5.95  $7.95 1/25/11 ---
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